	[image: image1.wmf]
CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION

LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY



	JEFFREY R. CLEMENTS
Chief of Research
(904) 630-1377
	
	117 West Duval Street

City Hall, Suite 425

Jacksonville, FL  32202

FAX (904) 630-3403



Bill Type and Number: Ordinance 2014-0104
Sponsor(s): Land Use and Zoning Committee
Date of Introduction: February 11, 2014
Committee(s) of Reference: LUZ, TEU, F, RCD
Date of Analysis: February 6, 2014
Type of Action: Approval of 2nd Amendment to Development Agreement
Bill Summary: This ordinance approves asecond amendment to a development agreement between the City of Jacksonville and Arthur Chester Skinner, III ET AL. (CCAS No. 20990) originally dated December 8, 1998, effect a partition of the entitlements in the development agreement and extend the duration of the agreement to January 15, 2024.

Background Information: The first amendment dated February 13, 2007 extended the duration to January 15, 2019.  Owners were parties in pending action for a partition caption and agreed to request a second amendment as part of the stipulation judgment that separates among the owners the rights and obligations under the development agreement as to the amendment property to correspond with respective ownership.  The property is located in Council Districts 3, 4, and 13, along J. Turner Butler Boulevard and State Road 9A with in the Transportation Management Area (Sector A).  
The Planning and Development Department has reviewed and recommends approval of the second amendment.
Policy Impact Area: Planning and Development, Land Use
Fiscal Impact: Undetermined

Analyst: Mitchell
[image: image2.wmf]_975916892.unknown

